FEE SCHEDULE

Our standard fees are shown. The fees that apply to your account may differ depending on your Relationship Power Level.
Fees effective December 1, 2019 and are subject to change.

Product Fees

Bill Pay
« If no bill paid .
« Expedited Bill Payment (electronic)
+ Expedited Bill Payment (check)............c.....

BUSINESS ACCOUNTS ....vvouvreiceeissieiseineiess et ssessseens

Cashier's Check (3rd party)
* CONSUMET «...vervevecerss st ssse s ssas s s se bbbt s b s s s b s et s s ssneas $5.00

+ Business.......
Check Printing ...oeveeeeeeeseieseirensesseeseseneeiseseeis varies depending on design
COIM -t 5% of deposit
Gt CNECKS .ovevevvvraeresseeesseeesseesss st ss s sesss sttt $2.00
Health Savings ACCOUNT (HSA)......vuuerieireireireineieceneeeeiseeseeseeese e ssesenes FREE
MONBY OFTEIS ... vererieceeereeeeeseeeseesesseesessseseesesssesessssessessssssessssssssssssessns $4.00

Online Funding of New Account via Credit Card... 4% of transaction amount
Premier Checking <$10,000........cviuueereererrneeieeiesiseesessseseeeseseseens $20.00/mo
Second Chance ChECKING .......c.vcuuriereeerinienseire e $10.00/mo
Single-User Travelers Cheques (Per $100)........c.cuemrremeremneerenereeeemeeeenees $1.50
Account to Account Transfer (A2A)

* SEANAArd TraNSIEN ......c.ocecereercireeeee et aes FREE

¢ NeXt-Day TranSIEr ......c.ccuiurierierieirere et $4.95
Popmoney® Transfers

« Standard Transfer ........c.coeneneenecerennns

+ Next-Day Transfer....
ViSA® Gft CANTS .vuvveeverrerceeeseerneeserneesesssese ettt ssssessssssnssenes
Safe Deposit Box
Safe DEPOSIE BOX 3X5.....ouvvueerrmieeireiieiesinesseesesesessesisese s $40.00
Safe DEPOSIt BOX 5X5.....vuurereerrereereeierineisseissesssssssesesssssssssssesssssssessssnes $50.00
Safe DePOSit BOX 3XT0......cvuurerirmereeereiiesessiserissssesiessssssssessessssssesssenes $70.00
Safe Deposit Box 5x10...... ... $90.00

Safe Deposit Box 10x10
Safe Deposit Box Late Fee .
Safe Deposit Box Security Key Deposit
Safe Deposit BoxX = DrilliNg........c.vwerrirnrieineiresinerisessesecsessssssenenees $250.00
(Subject to availability)

Return Items
ACH OFigiNAION......ceeceeceieeireie ettt sneeen $30.00
Deposited/Cashed Check/Loan Payment Return Fee/Shared Branching

¢ OWN ChBCK ...ttt sssseens

© BT PAMY oottt

¢ Credit Card.....o.uveeeeeeseireireece ettt

« Shared Branch 3" Party Check Return Fee
NSF (Check, ACH or Bill Pay) ........ccoueurnevrnerereenn.
Uncollected Funds (Check or ACH) ......cuueveeererneeneeeiinsieenereseesessssieneees

PoweRF1.0RG ® 800.548.5465

Service/Maintenance Fees
Abandoned Property FEE ... ssssens $20.00
Account Reconciliation/Research per Hour............. .$25.00 ($25 min)

ACH Origination/Pay By Phone (Loan Payments) .........ccoc.vvereeeeerncennenen: $15.00
ATM OVEIrdrawn ACCOUNE .....v.vecveveevreeeesietseetessssssesssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssnseens $35.00
ATM Withdrawals (NON-PFCU) ......covvueerereirireeiseirerseinessesneens $1.50/transaction
Cash Advance ..4% of transaction amount
Certified Mall.........c.ovveirireseseeeseee e Current postal rate
Check Cashing (NON-MEMDET) ........crverrerirmerirerirerieeeessserisssiesesesssesseneens $5.00
ChECk COPY FEE.....uuviierireecre ettt $5.00
Closed Account FEe < 90 ays .....c.evrerereereereeneeneineneeeeeseeeiseiseeseeseeeseesees $25.00
Courtesy Pay Overdraft ProteCtion...........c.ocevereeneeneeneeneissineressneseneneens $35.00
Dormant Account Fee

12736 MOS..e.ereecerercee et se ettt ss s $10.00/mo

#3780 MOS...eeeerieeeeercrreeeesee st sssassnes $25.00/mo

(Waived for members 18 & under on a CD or IRA account or with

a share aggregate balance > $5,000.00)
Duplicate Statement .........cc.coeeeeerrerreenees $5.00 min. or $1.00/page, whichever is greater
Foreign Collection/Presentment ...........cccccvveneenee ...$50.00/item
Garnishment/Levy ........ccocvvenenininnirereenne ... $100.00
Health Savings Account (HSA) Transfer FEe........ouurvnrneenernneinerinenns $50.00
INCOITECE AQAIESS ....evvveetetetseeeete ettt n $7.50/mo
IRATranster FEE.....ovuevivieceeeeeiceeee e ..$50.00/account suffix
IRA Bank Check Disbursement Fee (excludes RMD)........c.ccovvvververierrennnnns $25.00
Late Loan Payment Fee ......ccocveveerernerneninnee 5% of payment or $5, whichever is greater
Home Equity Line of Credit Inactivity FEe ........cocovrnreverervenereininens $50.00/year
Money Market Accounts

¢ CheckS @ftEr B ..ot $10.00/transaction

+ Below $2,500 $10.00/mo
NOLAry — MEMDEIS ......cvuviiercereirerseie st FREE
Overdrawn Account Late Fee............ $10.00/0ccurrence after 10 days account overdrawn
Paper StateMENt FEE ... eseeeees $2.00/mo
Printed and/or Faxed Documents

CPFCU ettt $1.00/page

# B PAMY oottt Actual charge
Replacement Debit Card

# BUSINESS ..ottt ettt $15.00

* Instant ISSUE IN-BranCh .........cc.oveienmenmieneineeneeenseieeesessssssseseeees $10.00

M.t $8.00

Rush Delivery Fee.......ovvrninrenerreiseirennne .actual charge + $10.00
Share Account Balance <$5.00..........ccouvevervcvienieseeee e $1.00/mo
Shared Facility In Branch Transaction...........c.cocceeceenen. .$2.50/transaction
Stop Payment (Check, ACH, Bill Pay, A2A or Popmoney®)...........ccueeenen. $30.00
Verification of ACCOUNT LBHEN........cvvveeceereeieece e $25.00
Visa® Processing Transaction Fee (International).............coc.erveennen. 1% of transaction
Wires (Outgoing)
DOMESHC. .. ceverveveiiiecie ettt ettt a bt ss s anas $25.00
INEEINAHONGL....vooee ettt ees $50.00
Special Handling Wire FEE.........c.cvvvrurrmirnerreireirseeserisereseeenns $25.00 additional
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